
Potoma~ Synod 

Bal timer~ .Area 
\ 

Annapolis \ 
st. Ma.rt·1n 

Baltimore 
Bethel 

Christ 

.. :F~i th 

\ 

First United 
' 'Graoe 

Huber Memorial 

Immanuel 

Messiah'. 

Messiah-Woodland 

Morrell Park 

Park Community 

Protestant Community 

st. John, Oonoordia 

st. John 

St. Luke\ 

St1t Mark 

st. ~atthaw 

Trinity 

United Evangelical 

St. Luke-st. John 

Zion 

Zion, Golden Ring Rd. 

First & st. Stephen 

First O Phoenix) 

~----------------------) 
25 congregations ~ 
13 contributed in 1950) 

---~-------------------~ 

Homewood Bu.ilding B'Wid 

Origiha.l Paid In Addit'l 
~uota Fu.nd Quota 

584 

960 

560 

1512 

2448 

1128 

3308 

1744 

1240 

276 

1268 

120.0 

1628 

4748 

1996 

1812 

4204 

460 

4308 

1000 

848 

1280 

876 

120 

291 

53 

153 

127 

274 

15 

273 

40 

3 

490 

370 

22 

131 

35 

314 

76 

100 

461 

• . > 34 , - · 

292 

480 

280 

756 

1224 

564 

1654 

872 

620 

138 

634 

600 

308 

814 

2374 

998 

906 · 

2102 

230 

2154 

500 

424 

6",W 

438 

60 

Gifts 
In 1950 

117 

22 

38 

38 

42 

5 

10 

30 

22 

25 

95 

35 

20 

--
Total $39~508 $3,262 $20,062 $ 499 



Important. Facts 

t3uilding first oontemplated back in 1946 was to oost $ 285,000 

)resent Building under revised plan will cost $400,000 
Reasons - 1. Its Fireproof · 

2. It includes an elevator costing $ 20,000 
3. Cost of labor & l\iaterials are much higher .• 
4. Its so cons ·bructed - to permit the addition 

of ·cwo more floors. 
Q.uota :assigned to Potoma.o SyP,,od on the o:rigi11al plan - ..... $ 98,700 

Paid on that quota to date - - - - 63,200 

U:,.paid Balance - • ·· 35,500 

The Board of Trustees found it necessary ·to recommend an additional 
quota of one-half of the origi.nal quota.. It is their sincere hope that 
·bhis recommendation will be gl'aciously, aocepted by th.a Churches. 

If all Chu~ches will do their part and cooperate in this new effort to 
raise the$ 205,000 S'till neaded to pay fo~ the new Homewood - the 
whole matter should shape--up somethin& Like this -

We ought to receive on U~aid <>!Jl.Ot.$ • • . • • • 
i.!Al1>"! ~ t · l A•w "'-·t on ,llf.,,,t.t.... i ona.~ ~ .. ~ .. a • • • • 

on Q,[tts & Mame>r-1tnls. • • • 
on 8cS.~e of presei1t Properties. 

, $ 40.000 
• 100,,000 
, 35,000 
• 3o;ooo 
$ 205,000 

Note:- The new quo~a reoommanded by ~e Board totals $108,000 

Cash aontributions received from the 102 congregations of Potomaa 
Synod for all purposes (building & operative) from Jan. 1st this year 
to Nov. 1st amounted to only$ 6,969, Of this amount 8 congregations 
paid$ 4t916 and the other 94 ccng~eg.ations paid$ 2,053. 

42 out of the 102 congregations of Synod made~ contributions to Home
wood thus far this year. 
As we sea it - this is what tne Churcha,a, a.an do and in faot must do, 

if we are to succeod in 011r building program. 
1. Where there are unpaid quotas - do all you sincerely can to pay 

them in full during 1951, 
2. Accept the additional quota and ~alt.a all hone.st effort to meet it 

in full during 1951. 
3. If you have a gift or memo~ial ~ ttty to meet as nearly as 

possible tJie present o-ost of const:ruotion. 
4, Pay for the "furnishings 0 of a roem - this plan we comm~nd to 

Individual~, Congregations. and all Churoh organizations, 
5, Support our Annuity Plan• 

liarvast Home donations ware :received :f~oin. 20 oongregations of Synod so 
far this year. 
Items of food, etc., needed at the Home - in your giving it would be 
vary helpful if you would consider these -

Fruit Juice, Dried Fruit, Sugar.- gr.anulated & brown, Shortening, 
Canned Meat, Canned Milk, Coffee, On'ions, Mineral Oil, Dutch 
Cleanser. 


	Extract 1
	Extract 2

