Baltimore Area	Original	Paid In	Addit'l Quota	Gifts In 1950
Annapolis St. Martin	reprodu	291	292	117
Baltimore	a rodal to	S. COST C		
Bethel	960	53	480	22
Christ	560	153	280	38
Faith	1512	127	756	38
First United	2448	neof Lees	1224	Ine Bear
Grace	1128	274	564	42
Huber Memorial	3308	HE OF IL	1654	the ti
Immanuel	1744	15	872	5
Messiah	1240	273	620	10
Messiah-Woodland	276	40	138	
Morrell Park	1268	3	634	adoli
Park Community	1200	490	600	CO CHE
Protestant Community		nd) mesos	308	
St. John, Concordia	1628	370	814	30
St. John Stades on sheet book	4748	8g4 2200	2374	22
St. Luke and he men ob men node	1996	odw 5E ak	998	na ew sa
St. Mark	TOIS	onu ava a	906	W . t
St. matthew	4204	131	2102	25
Trinity Trinity	460	35	230	A +S
United Evangelical	4308	dilig-a a	2154	5. I
St. Luke-St. John	1000	314	500	95
Zion Zioneldaskasgad doumio Ila ba	848	76	424	35
Zion, Golden Ring Rd.	1280	100	640	dasvanh
First & St. Stephen	876	461	438	20
First ( Phoenix)	120	34	60	Isd vilv
25 congregations Total	\$39,508	\$ 3,262	\$20,062	\$ 499
13 contributed in 1950			10011	31120

## Important Facts

Building first contemplated back in 1946 was to cost \$ 285,000

resent Building under revised plan will cost \$ 400,000

Reasons - 1. Its Fireproof

Howa Liben

2. It includes an elevator costing \$ 20,000

3. Cost of labor & Materials are much higher.

4. Its so constructed - to permit the addition of two more floors.

Quota assigned to Potomac Synod on the original plan - - - \$ 98,700

Paid on that quota to date - - - 63,200

Unpaid Balance - 35,500

The Board of Trustees found it necessary to recommend an additional quota of one-half of the original quota. It is their sincere hope that this recommendation will be graciously accepted by the Churches.

If all Churches will do their part and cooperate in this new effort to raise the \$ 205,000 still needed to pay for the new Homewood - the whole matter should shape-up something like this -

205,000

Note: - The new quota recommended by the Board totals \$ 108,000

Cash contributions received from the 102 congregations of Potomae Synod for all purposes (building & operative) from Jan. 1st this year to Nov. 1st amounted to only \$ 6,969. Of this amount 8 congregations paid \$ 4,916 and the other 94 congregations paid \$ 2,053.

42 out of the 102 congregations of Synod made no contributions to Home-wood thus far this year.

As we see it - this is what the Churches can do and in fact must do, if we are to succeed in our building program.

- 1. Where there are unpaid quotas do all you sincerely can to pay them in full during 1951.
- 2. Accept the additional quota and make an honest effort to meet it in full during 1951.
- 3. If you have a gift or memorial try to meet as nearly as possible the present cost of construction.
- 4. Pay for the "furnishings" of a room this plan we commend to Individuals, Congregations, and all Church organizations.
- 5. Support our Annuity Plan.

Harvest Home donations were received from 20 congregations of Synod so far this year.

Items of food, etc., needed at the Home - in your giving it would be very helpful if you would consider these -

Fruit Juice, Dried Fruit, Sugar, - granulated & brown, Shortening, Canned Meat, Canned Milk, Coffee, Onions, Mineral Oil, Dutch Cleanser.